# | | | |

# **265.00**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

# Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|--|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Degussa Health & Nutrition<br>Holding France SAS |          | 07/25/2003     | CORPORATION: FRANCE |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Sobel Luxembourg S.a.r.l.             |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Schwanenthal 2                        |
| City:           | Hunsdorf                              |
| State/Country:  | LUXEMBOURG                            |
| Postal Code:    | 7396                                  |
| Entity Type:    | limited liability company: LUXEMBOURG |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  |  |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1783748 |  |
| Registration Number: | 2291918 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)663-7409

Email: trademark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1169

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0864

900001172

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: W. Mack Webner of Sughrue Mion, PLLC.

**Address Line** 

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line

2: Suite 800

Address Line Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-

**4**: 3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael Marcheterre

Total Attachments: 3

source=S1169assignment.tif source=S1169domesticrep.tif source=S0027domesticrep.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0865

25-JUL-2003 14:55 S.02/02

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Degussa Health & Nutrition Holding France SAS, a simplified joint stock company (Société par Actions Simplifiée) organized and existing under the laws of France ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 4, Place des Ailes, Boulonge-Billancourt, France, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Mark:     | Registration No.: | Registration Date: |
|-----------|-------------------|--------------------|
| GELINE    | 1.783.748         | July 27, 1993      |
| ROUSSELOT | 2.291.918         | November 16, 1999  |

Whereas, Sobel Luxembourg S.à.r.I., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, located and doing business at Schwanenthal 2, Hunsdorf, 7396 Luxembourg ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and all associated goodwill in said trademarks; and

Whereas, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no proceedings to cancel the registrations are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to these registrations;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the above-named registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks.

Degussa Health & Nutrition GmbH, acting as the President for and on behalf of

Degussa Health & Nutrition Holding France SAS

Date: July 25<sup>th</sup>, 2003 By: Printed Name: Dr Markus Schmitt

Title: Managing Director (Geschäftsführer)

Date: July 25<sup>th</sup>, 2003 By: Printed Name: Matthias Kittler

Title: Proxyholder (Prokurist)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/25/2003 REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0866